@)AUGISurvey

Date: January 2005

Total Respondents: 196 members responded, 64 were ATP Students in 2004

1) If you took a course through the AUGI Training Program (ATP) in 2004,

check below the course(s) in which you enrolled. # %
ATP043 — Customizing Menus in AutoCAD 2004 (Sept.) 40 63%
ATP044 — Trabalhando com Shapes (Sept.) 3 5%
ATP046 — Utilizing an Access Database with AutoCAD Through VBA Programming

(Sept.) 17 27%
ATP047 — Personalizando um Quadro de Esquadrias no Autodesk Architectural

Desktop (Oct.) 3 5%
ATP048 — An Introduction to Basic Fundamentals of Inventor 7 Sheet Metal Work

(Oct) 6 9%
ATP049 — AutoLISP for Non Programmers — Your Stairway to Heaven (Oct.) 49 77%
ATPO057 — Introduction to System Variables for Those Who Have Mastered the

Basics of AutoCAD (Nov.) 29 45%
ATP059 — What is the Autodesk Building Systems product? (Nov.) 11 17%
Did not take an ATP class in 2004 131 67%
2) Overall, how would you rate your experience with the ATP? # %
Excellent 22 34%
Good 33 52%
Fair 8 13%
Poor 1 2%
3) Would you consider taking an ATP course again in the future? # %

Yes 64 100%
No 0 0%

4) In terms of how ATP courses are conducted, what changes would you like to

see in the future? # %

More course material 38 59%
Less course material 1 2%
Better method of interacting with the instructor 15 23%
Better method of interacting with other students 10 16%
No changes — it's fine just like it is 20 31%
5) What topics would you like to see covered in future ATP courses? # %

An overview course on the newest AutoCAD Release 93 47%
A course (or courses) focusing on getting the most out of certain features of

AutoCAD 104 53%
A course on customizing AutoCAD 100 51%
An AutoCAD Tips & Tricks Course 123 63%
A course (or courses) focusing on using Autodesk products other than AutoCAD 64 33%
More foreign-language courses 10 5%
More industry-specific courses 56 29%
6) If you did not take an ATP course in 2004, why not? # %

No time to study material 24 18%
No interest in topics offered in 2004 15 11%
| was not aware of the AUGI Training Program 65 50%
| don’t understand how the program works 27 21%
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